(DE)

Ubersicht

(1) Leistung

(2) Flexibler Arm

(3) Typ-C-Ladeanschluss
(4) Abstimmbar/Dual @
(5) EIN/AUS & Helligkeit

(6) Ladeindikator

Operation

1. °Z Ein/Aus und Dimmen

Erste Beruhrung: Ein, 100% Helligkeit

2. Beruhrung: 50% Helligkeit

3. Beruhrung: 10% Helligkeit

4. BeErUh.rur)g: Aus . @ Right.---
2. g Bei eingeschaltetem Lampenlicht

Erste Berluhrung:4000K

2. Anschlag:6500K

3. Anschlag:3000K

3. Speicherfunktion: Schalten Sie die Lampe ein, wird die Farbtemperatur die gleiche sein wie

der letzte Status einer Abschaltung.

4. Ladezeit: innerhalb von 3 Stunden fur eine volle Ladung, 8-50 Stunden Betriebszeit (abhangig

von Ihrem Modus & Dimming)

Spezifikation

Modellnummer: 10031247

- Leistung: 2W

- Eingangsspannung: 5V == 1A

- Helligkeit 3-stufig: 100% / 50% / 10%

-Abstimmbar / Dual:

3-Stufen: Warmes Licht (3000K); naturliches Licht (4000K); kuhles Licht (6500K)- Ladezeit: innerhalb
von 3 Stunden fur eine volle Ladung, 8-50 Stunden Arbeitszeit (abhangig von Ihrem Modus & Helligkeit)
- Deutlicheres Lesen mit 6500K

- CRI92-94

- RGO

- USB Typ-C 5V/1A 0.5M Kabel

- LED Menge 2pcs

- Farbe: Schwarz

- Abstrahlwinkel: 90°

- Wiederaufladbare Batterie: Lithium Polymer 1000 mAh 3.7V

- Material: ABS + Silikon

ANMERKUNG

1. Es wird empfohlen, das mitgelieferte USB-Ladekabel zu verwenden und an den USB-Adapter,
den Computer oder das tragbare Ladegerat anzuschliel3en.

2. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung, da dies zu Unfallen aufgrund von
Kurzschlussen der internen Gerate fuhren kann.

3. Nicht autorisierte Demontage des Produkts kann zu einem schlechten Betrieb oder sogar zu
Unfallen fuhren, was aullerhalb der Garantiezeit liegt.

Standardwert

Standardeinstellung beim Einschalten: 100% Helligkeit, 3000K.

Packungsliste

Halsleuchte *1 USB-Ladekabel* Bedienungsanleitung*1




(GB)

Overview

(1) Power

(2) Flexible Arm

(3) Type-C Charging Port

(4) Tuneable/Dual @
(5) ON/OFF & brightness

(6) Charging Indicator

Operation

1. %2 On/ off and dimming

Ist Touch: On,100% brightness

2nd Touch: 50% brightness

3rd Touch:10% brightness

4th Touch: off

2. g On the condition of lamp light on
Ist Touch:4000K

2nd Touch:6500K

3rd Touch:3000K

3. Memory Function: Turn on the lamp, color temperature will be the same as the last status
of a turnoff.

4. Charging Time: within 3 hours for a full charge, 8-50 hours working time (depend on your
mode & Dimming)

Specification

* Model Number: 10031247

* Power: 2W

* Input Voltage: 5V == 1A

* Brightness 3-level: 100% / 50% / 10%

*Tuneable / Dual:

3-level: Warm light (3000K); Natural light (4000K); Cool light (6500K)

» Charging Time: within 3 hours for a full charge, 8-50 hours working time (depend on your
mode & brightness)

» Reading more clearly with 6500K

» CRI92-94

* RGO

* USB Type-C 5V/1A 0.5M Cable

* LED quantity 2pcs

* Color: Black

* Beam Angle: 90°

* Rechargeable Battery: Lithium Polymer 1000 mAh 3.7V

* Material: ABS + Silicone

NOTE

1. It is recommended to use the USB charging cable provided in the package and connect to
the USB adapter, computer, portable charger.

2. Do not use the product in a humid environment which may cause accidents due to short-
circuiting of internal devices.

3. Please do not disassemble any parts without permission.

Unauthorized disassembly of the product may result in poor operation or even accidents,
which is beyond the warranty range.

Default Value

Power on default: 100% brightness, 3000K.

Package List

Neck Light *1 USB Charging Cable* User Manual*1

@ Right----




(FR)

Vue d'ensemble

(1) Puissance

(2) Bras flexible

(3) Port de charge de type C

(4) Réglable/double @
(5) Marche/Arrét et luminosité

(6) Indicateur de charge

Fonctionnement

1. 2/ Marche/arrét et gradation

Premiere touche : Allumé, luminosité de 100
2eme touche : 50% de luminosité

3éme touche : 10% de luminosité

4érr_je touche : désactivée @ Right.---
2. & Sur I'état de I'éclairage de la lampe
Premiere touche : 4000K

2eme touche : 6500K

3éme touche : 3000K

3. Fonction de mémoire : Lorsque la lampe est allumée, la température de couleur est la méme
que lors de la derniére extinction.

4. Temps de charge : 3 heures pour une charge compléte, 8 a 50 heures d'autonomie (en fonction
du mode et de la gradation).

Spécifications

* Model Number: 10031247

* Power: 2W

* Input Voltage: 5V = 1A

* Brightness 3-level: 100% / 50% / 10%

*Tuneable / Dual:

3-level: Warm light (3000K); Natural light (4000K); Cool light (6500K)

» Charging Time: within 3 hours for a full charge, 8-50 hours working time (depend on your
mode & brightness)

» Reading more clearly with 6500K

* CRI92-94

* RGO

* USB Type-C 5V/1A 0.5M Cable

* LED quantity 2pcs

* Color: Black

* Beam Angle: 90°

* Rechargeable Battery: Lithium Polymer 1000 mAh 3.7V

* Material: ABS + Silicone

NOTE

1. Il est recommandé d'utiliser le cable de chargement USB fourni dans I'emballage et de le
connecter a I'adaptateur USB, a I'ordinateur ou au chargeur portable.

2. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement humide, car cela pourrait provoquer des
accidents dus a un court-circuit des dispositifs internes.

3. Le démontage non autorisé du produit peut entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement ou méme
des accidents, ce qui dépasse la portée de la garantie.

Valeur par défaut

Valeur par défaut a la mise sous tension : 100% de luminosité, 3000K.

Liste des produits

Lampe de cou *1 Céble de chargement USB* Manuel d'utilisation*1
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